



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2023

Contract Number: 02-3J7504

Page 1

02/15/2023

Project ID: 0222000080

Location: 02-Las-139-32.0/38.0

LASSEN COUNTY ABOUT 32 MILES NORTH OF SUSANVILLE FROM
1.1 MILES NORTH OF EAGLE LAKE ROAD TO 5.2 MILES SOUTH OF
TERMO GRASSHOPPER ROAD

Contract Code: D

Number of Items: 28

Partial depth recycle, HMA and recessed thermoplastic stripe.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 3 Total Number of Working Days: 30 Overrun/Underrun: \$294,869.90

Number of Bidders: 3 Engineers Est: \$3,001,745.10 % Over/Under Est: 9.82%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	
1	\$3,296,615.00	VC1800000011	ALL-AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2048 PASEO RD. LIVE OAK CA 95953	Phone (530)617-5111 SB PREF CLAIMED CSLB# 00948762 Fax (530)267-5236
2	\$3,317,830.00	VC0000017494	BALDWIN CONTRACTING CO., INC. DBA KNIFE 1764 SKYWAY CHICO CA 95928	Phone (530)891-6555 CC PREF CLAIMED CSLB# 00091712
3	\$3,382,989.00	VC0000014024	HAT CREEK CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS, INC. 24339 STATE HWY 89 N. BURNEY CA 96013	Phone (530)335-5501 CC PREF CLAIMED CSLB# 00590546

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2023

Contract Number: 02-3J7504

Page 2

02/15/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,700.00	4,700.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	30.0	1,200.00	36,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,415.00	3,415.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	127,500.00	127,500.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	2.0	1,000.00	2,000.00
0006	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	25.0	40.00	1,000.00
0007	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
0009	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	60.0	25.00	1,500.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
0011	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0012	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	3,320.0	57.00	189,240.00
0013	013447	PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT)	SQYD	83,200.0	6.10	507,520.00
0014	013448	CEMENT (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING)	TON	190.0	272.00	51,680.00
0015	013449	RECYCLING AGENT (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING)	TON	460.0	818.00	376,280.00
0016	013450	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING)	TON	35.0	650.00	22,750.00
0017	013451	SAND COVER (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING)	TON	63.0	150.00	9,450.00
0018	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	8,550.0	180.00	1,539,000.00
0019	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0020	397005	TACK COAT	TON	25.0	1,500.00	37,500.00
0021	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	360.0	20.00	7,200.00
0022	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	10.0	40.00	400.00
0023	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1.0	500.00	500.00
0024	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	25.0	8.00	200.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2023

Contract Number: 02-3J7504

Page 3

02/15/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	840596	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (RECESSED)	SQFT	110.0	12.00	1,320.00
0026	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	25.0	8.00	200.00
0027	847104	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED)	LF	122,000.0	2.97	362,340.00
0028	847118	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED)	LF	140.0	3.00	420.00
					Total	3,296,615.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
0002	500.00	15,000.00	4,500.00	135,000.00
0003	3,415.00	3,415.00	3,415.00	3,415.00
0004	252,000.00	252,000.00	297,854.00	297,854.00
0005	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0006	40.00	1,000.00	40.00	1,000.00
0007	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
0008	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
0009	250.00	15,000.00	44.00	2,640.00
0010	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0011	800.00	800.00	850.00	850.00
0012	58.00	192,560.00	59.00	195,880.00
0013	6.40	532,480.00	10.00	832,000.00
0014	272.00	51,680.00	235.00	44,650.00
0015	818.00	376,280.00	700.00	322,000.00
0016	1,500.00	52,500.00	600.00	21,000.00
0017	220.00	13,860.00	90.00	5,670.00
0018	162.50	1,389,375.00	130.00	1,111,500.00
0019	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0020	1,000.00	25,000.00	750.00	18,750.00
0021	25.00	9,000.00	20.00	7,200.00
0022	40.00	400.00	40.00	400.00
0023	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
0024	8.00	200.00	8.00	200.00
0025	12.00	1,320.00	12.00	1,320.00
0026	8.00	200.00	8.00	200.00
0027	2.97	362,340.00	2.97	362,340.00
0028	3.00	420.00	3.00	420.00
Total:		\$3,317,830.00		\$3,382,989.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2023

Contract Number: 02-3J7504

Page 5

02/15/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014024	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4(P) (5.04%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 28 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 13(P) (46.5%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 14 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 15 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 16 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014024	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	PARTIAL DEPTH RECLAMATION
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4(P) (34.1%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 8 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL FLAGGING, PILOT CAR AND RUMBLE STRIPS
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 9 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 22 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 23 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017494	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (6%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 6,24-28 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL STRIPE SUB
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 22-23 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (33.6%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5,7-9 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 13 (56.25%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 14 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017494	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 15 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 16 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING PARTIAL
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 20 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800000011	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (12%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 24-28 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL SACRAMENTO CA	705296	ITEM 20 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 13 (58%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 14 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	ITEM 15 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA	22	PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (88%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800000011	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 7-9 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL & FLAGGING